
 

           
**PRESS RELEASE** 

WASHINGTON COUNTY EMERGENCY WARNING SIREN ACTIVATION 
 

Date: 1/21/2026 
 
Time: 1124 hrs.  
 
Summary: 
 
The Washington County Emergency Management Agency and the Washington County Communications Center are aware that the 
Washington County Emergency Warning Sirens were activated earlier today, 1/21/2026.  
 
These Emergency Warning Sirens were automatically activated by the NOAA and the National Weather Service of the Quad Cities as a 
result of an issued HIGH WIND WARNING.   
 
The links provided below may be utilized to obtain additional information regarding the weather-related activations of the Washington 
County Emergency Warning Sirens:  
 

NWS Quad Cities Website 
 
Active DSS Packet Link 
 
Washington County’s Emergency Warning Sirens are activated automatically by the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 
(NOAA) /National Weather Service (NWS) and/or may be manually activated by personnel of the Washington County Communications 
Center in the event of: 

• TORNADO WARNING within the affected area,  

• HIGH WIND WARNING  

• LARGE HAIL 1.75” or greater in diameter  
 
Citizens can expect to hear a scheduled, monthly test while outdoors, on the first Wednesday of every month, at approximately 11:00 
AM, except during inclement weather.  
 
The Washington County Emergency Management Agency and the Washington County Communications Center are actively working 
with our vendors and contractors regarding today’s activations.  
 
Any comments, concerns, and/or questions regarding the Washington County Emergency Warning Sirens System may be reported to 
(319) 653-2107.  
 
Thank you,  

 
 
Deputy Nathan Schmuecker * 92-11*   
Washington County Sheriff’s Office  
Emergency Management Coordinator  
2183 Lexington Blvd.   
PO Box 6  
Washington, Iowa 52353-0006  
(319) 653-2107 (Dispatch)  
(319) 653-3015 (Office)  
    

 

 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.weather.gov%2Fdvn%2F&data=05%7C02%7Cnschmuecker%40washingtoncounty.iowa.gov%7C90d837acdc18427da91708de591e841d%7C3a11afe1c35c4d8da031c56cea5ca0eb%7C0%7C0%7C639046184975283898%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=2ODD41hhkcuzN8OKEYf1yMb9l9pfBDN%2BK2EirTa0D%2Fk%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.weather.gov%2Fmedia%2Fdvn%2FDssPacket.pdf&data=05%7C02%7Cnschmuecker%40washingtoncounty.iowa.gov%7C90d837acdc18427da91708de591e841d%7C3a11afe1c35c4d8da031c56cea5ca0eb%7C0%7C0%7C639046184975247382%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=MnBNTStQBR4%2Bo79Mjqdfs5yKDrtNB03C6Hdup6YYMQI%3D&reserved=0

